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Organization Name

21st Century Community Learning Center/Donald E. Cline Elementary

A Brush of Hope

Abilities First Foundation, Inc.

Activities Beyond The Classroom

Adventure Crew

AJ Lindeman Elementary

American Legacy Theatre

Art Academy of Cincinnati

Art Academy of Cincinnati

Bethany House Services, Inc.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati
Bi-Okoto Cultural Center

BLOC Ministries, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati
Breakthrough Cincinnati

Bright Star Community Church

Brighton Center, Inc.

Butler County Educational Service Center
Calvary Kidz Summer Camp WWAV

Cancer Family Care, Inc.

Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio

Center for Closing the Health Gap in Greater Cincinnati
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington
Child Focus, Inc.

Child Focus, Inc.

Children, Inc.

Children's Home of Cincinnati

Children's Home of Northern Kentucky

Christ Church Cathedral

Cincinnati Architectural Mentoring Program
Cincinnati Art Museum

Cincinnati Arts and Technology Center
Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired
Cincinnati Black Theatre Company

Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation
Cincinnati Children's Choir

Cincinnati Christian Schools

Total Amount Requested
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$800.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$656.00
$1,000.00

$950.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$975.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



Cincinnati Early Learning Centers

Cincinnati Early Learning Centers

Cincinnati Museum Center

Cincinnati Nature Center

Cincinnati Parks Foundation

Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park

Cincinnati Recreation Commission Over the Rhine Recreation Center
Cincinnati Recreation Foundation

Cincinnati Squash Academy

Cincinnati Therapeutic Riding and Horsemanship
Cincinnati Union Bethel

Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.

Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati

CLClI

Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services
Clifton Cultural Arts Center

Clovernook Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired
Community Happens Here

Community Learning Center Institute

Community Matters

Corryville Suzuki Project

Covington Latin School ExploreMore! Program
CWFF Child Development Center

Dater Montessori Nature Center

Days of Wonder School

Deaf Institute

Dinsmore Homestead Foundation

Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for Children and Families
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati
Edgar Arnett Elementary

EDGE Teen Center

Effective Family Life

Elementz

Elementz

Elevations Enrichment-Home Sweet Home is fiscal sponsor
Ennis Tait Ministries

Ensemble Theatre Cincinnati

Epilepsy Alliance Ohio

FamiliesFORWARD

Fitton Center for Creative Arts

Future Ambassador

Future Finders 4-H Club of Hamilton County

GLAD House

GRAD Cincinnati

Great Miami Valley YMCA

Great Miami Valley YMCA

Great Parks Forever

Guiding Light Mentoring

Hamilton Living Water Ministry, Inc.

Hearing Speech & Deaf Center of Greater Cincinnati
Helping Hearts, NKY

Housing Authority of Covington

Images of Excellence

Imago

Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$650.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$400.77
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



iSPACE, Inc.

Joy Outdoor Education Center Foundation, Inc.
Keep Covington (Kenton Co) Beautiful

Keep Covington (Kenton Co) Beautiful
Kennedy Heights Arts Center

Kennedy Heights Community Council

Kenton County Parks & Recreation

Kenton County Parks & Recreation

Kenton County Public Library

Kentucky Intensive Family Services, Inc.

La Soupe

Larry A. Ryle High School

Lawrenceburg Public Library District
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services

Lincoln Heights Outreach, Inc.

Madisonville Education and Assistance Center
Mam-Luft and Company Dance, Inc.
Mentoring Plus

Milestones Inc.

Mission2Move

Most Valuable Kids of Greater Cincinnati
Mount St. Joseph University

Mount St. Joseph University

Mt. Healthy Alliance, Inc.

Mt. Washington School Foundation

Muscular Dystrophy Association

Music Resource Center - Cincinnati

My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company
National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.

New Direction Youth Academy, Inc.

New Perceptions

Newport Intermediate School

North College Hill Middle School

North College Hill Middle School

Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission
Northern Kentucky Harvest

Northern Kentucky University Research Foundation Inc.

Notre Dame Urban Education Center
Notre Dame Urban Education Center
Ohio Valley Voices

Our Daily Bread

Oxford Literacy Team, Inc.

Pathways to Home

Peaslee Neighborhood Center

Piner Elementary School

Pleasant Ridge School Foundation, Inc.
Pones Inc.

Price Hill Arts Council/Price Hill Will
Price Hill Will

ProKids

Queen City Foundation

Reach Out and Read

Redden Gardens

Renaissance Covington

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$966.34
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$994.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$980.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$960.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



Roll Hill Academy

Rosemary's Babies Co.

Saint Joseph Orphanage

Saint Joseph Orphanage

Santa Maria Community Services

Sayler Park Foundation

Sidekicks Made

Southgate Independent School District
Special Olympics Ohio - Hamilton County
Spina Bifida Coalition of Cincinnati

St. Aloysius Orphanage

St. Andrew's Episcopal Church

St. Dominic School

St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church

St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati

Stepping Stones, Inc.

Taft Museum of Art

Talbert House

The Carnegie

The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati

The Genesis School/Clermont Educational Collaborative-South
The Ohio State University Foundation on behalf of Hamilton County Extension
Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation
University of Cincinnati Foundation
University of Cincinnati Foundation
UpSpring

Village Green Foundation

Villages at Roll Hill Community Center
Visionaries+Voices

Voices of Indiana, Ltd

Walnut Hills Redevelopment Foundation
Wesley Chapel Mission Center

West Eighth and State Teen Council (West-C)
Westwood Works Inc.

Winton Hills Recreation

Women Writing for (a) Change

Women's Crisis Center

Working In Neighborhoods

Woven Oak Initiatives

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$880.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$850.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



