



2019 Summetime Kids Grant Recipients

Organization Name	Total Amount Requested
21st Century Community Learning Center/Donald E. Cline Elementary	\$1,000.00
A Brush of Hope	\$1,000.00
Abilities First Foundation, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Activities Beyond The Classroom	\$1,000.00
Adventure Crew	\$1,000.00
AJ Lindeman Elementary	\$800.00
American Legacy Theatre	\$1,000.00
Art Academy of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Art Academy of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Bethany House Services, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County	\$1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati	\$656.00
Bi-Okoto Cultural Center	\$1,000.00
BLOC Ministries, Inc.	\$950.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Breakthrough Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Bright Star Community Church	\$1,000.00
Brighton Center, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Butler County Educational Service Center	\$1,000.00
Calvary Kidz Summer Camp WWAV	\$1,000.00
Cancer Family Care, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio	\$1,000.00
Center for Closing the Health Gap in Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington	\$1,000.00
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington	\$1,000.00
Child Focus, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Child Focus, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Children, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Children's Home of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Children's Home of Northern Kentucky	\$1,000.00
Christ Church Cathedral	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Architectural Mentoring Program	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Art Museum	\$975.00
Cincinnati Arts and Technology Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Black Theatre Company	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Children's Choir	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Christian Schools	\$1,000.00

Cincinnati Early Learning Centers	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Early Learning Centers	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Museum Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Nature Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Parks Foundation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Recreation Commission Over the Rhine Recreation Center Cincinnati Recreation Foundation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Squash Academy	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Squasi Academy Cincinnati Therapeutic Riding and Horsemanship	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
CLCI	\$1,000.00
Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services	\$1,000.00
Clifton Cultural Arts Center	\$1,000.00
Clovernook Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$1,000.00
Community Happens Here	\$1,000.00
Community Learning Center Institute	\$1,000.00
Community Matters	\$1,000.00
Corryville Suzuki Project	\$1,000.00
Covington Latin School ExploreMore! Program	\$1,000.00
CWFF Child Development Center	\$1,000.00
Dater Montessori Nature Center	\$650.00
Days of Wonder School	\$1,000.00
Deaf Institute	\$1,000.00
Dinsmore Homestead Foundation	\$400.77
Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for Children and Families	\$1,000.00
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Edgar Arnett Elementary	\$1,000.00
EDGE Teen Center	\$1,000.00
Effective Family Life	\$1,000.00
Elementz	\$1,000.00
Elementz	\$1,000.00
Elevations Enrichment-Home Sweet Home is fiscal sponsor	\$1,000.00
Ennis Tait Ministries	\$1,000.00
Ensemble Theatre Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Epilepsy Alliance Ohio	\$1,000.00
FamiliesFORWARD	\$1,000.00
Fitton Center for Creative Arts	\$1,000.00
Future Ambassador	\$1,000.00
Future Finders 4-H Club of Hamilton County GLAD House	\$1,000.00
GRAD Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Great Miami Valley YMCA	\$1,000.00
Great Miami Valley YMCA	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Great Parks Forever	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Guiding Light Mentoring	\$1,000.00
Hamilton Living Water Ministry, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Hearing Speech & Deaf Center of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Helping Hearts, NKY	\$1,000.00
Housing Authority of Covington	\$1,000.00
Images of Excellence	\$1,000.00
Imago	\$1,000.00
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
	•

CDACE Inc.	
iSPACE, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Joy Outdoor Education Center Foundation, Inc.	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Keep Covington (Kenton Co) Beautiful Keep Covington (Kenton Co) Beautiful	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Arts Center	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Community Council	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Kenton County Parks & Recreation	\$1,000.00
Kenton County Parks & Recreation Kenton County Parks & Recreation	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Kenton County Public Library	\$966.34
Kentucky Intensive Family Services, Inc.	\$1,000.00
La Soupe	\$1,000.00
Larry A. Ryle High School	\$1,000.00
Lawrenceburg Public Library District	\$1,000.00
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services	\$994.00
Lincoln Heights Outreach, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Madisonville Education and Assistance Center	\$1,000.00
Mam-Luft and Company Dance, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Mentoring Plus	\$1,000.00
Milestones Inc.	\$1,000.00
Mission ₂ Move	\$1,000.00
Most Valuable Kids of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Mount St. Joseph University	\$1,000.00
Mount St. Joseph University	\$1,000.00
Mt. Healthy Alliance, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Mt. Washington School Foundation	\$1,000.00
Muscular Dystrophy Association	\$1,000.00
Music Resource Center - Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company	\$1,000.00
National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.	\$1,000.00
New Direction Youth Academy, Inc.	\$1,000.00
New Perceptions	\$1,000.00
Newport Intermediate School	\$1,000.00
North College Hill Middle School	\$1,000.00
North College Hill Middle School	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Harvest	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky University Research Foundation Inc.	\$1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$1,000.00
Ohio Valley Voices	\$1,000.00
Our Daily Bread	\$980.00
Oxford Literacy Team, Inc.	\$1, 000.00
Pathways to Home	\$1,000.00
Peaslee Neighborhood Center	\$1,000.00
Piner Elementary School	\$1,000.00
Pleasant Ridge School Foundation, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Pones Inc.	\$1,000.00
Price Hill Arts Council/Price Hill Will	\$960.00
Price Hill Will	\$1,000.00
ProKids Overage City Foundation	\$1,000.00
Queen City Foundation	\$1,000.00
Reach Out and Read	\$1,000.00
Redden Gardens Repairement Covington	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Renaissance Covington	\$1,000.00

Roll Hill Academy	\$1,000.00
Rosemary's Babies Co.	\$1,000.00
Saint Joseph Orphanage	\$1,000.00
Saint Joseph Orphanage	\$1,000.00
Santa Maria Community Services	\$1,000.00
Sayler Park Foundation	\$1,000.00
Sidekicks Made	\$1,000.00
Southgate Independent School District	\$1,000.00
Special Olympics Ohio - Hamilton County	\$1,000.00
Spina Bifida Coalition of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
St. Aloysius Orphanage	\$1,000.00
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	\$1,000.00
St. Dominic School	\$1,000.00
St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church	\$1,000.00
St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Stepping Stones, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Taft Museum of Art	\$1,000.00
Talbert House	\$1,000.00
The Carnegie	\$1,000.00
The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
The Genesis School/Clermont Educational Collaborative-South	\$1,000.00
The Ohio State University Foundation on behalf of Hamilton County Extension	\$880.00
Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation	\$1,000.00
University of Cincinnati Foundation	\$1,000.00
University of Cincinnati Foundation	\$1,000.00
UpSpring	\$1,000.00
Village Green Foundation	\$1,000.00
Villages at Roll Hill Community Center	\$850.00
Visionaries+Voices	\$1,000.00
Voices of Indiana, Ltd	\$1,000.00
Walnut Hills Redevelopment Foundation	\$1,000.00
Wesley Chapel Mission Center	\$1,000.00
West Eighth and State Teen Council (West-C)	\$1,000.00
Westwood Works Inc.	\$1,000.00
Winton Hills Recreation	\$1,000.00
Women Writing for (a) Change	\$1,000.00
Women's Crisis Center	\$1,000.00
Working In Neighborhoods	\$1,000.00
Woven Oak Initiatives	\$1,000.00
	+-1 =30.00